



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 91/2025

SMT. ANITA CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Geetansh Nagpal, Mr. Mohit Aggarwal & Ms. Japneet Kaur, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for R-1/GNCTD.
Ms. Neeraj, Adv. for R-2 & 3 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Varun Gaba & Mr. Parvinder Sharma, Advs. for R-4 & 5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

1. As per office note, respondent nos.2 to 5 have been served.
2. Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Affidavit of service and citations not filed by the petitioner.
4. Valuation report is awaited.
5. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks some more time to file valuation report.



6. Let valuation report be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
7. Respondents are directed to file objections to the probate petition and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite side.
8. Petitioner shall file reply to the objections within four weeks thereafter.
9. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **22nd January, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 19, 2025/nk