



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 91/2025

SMT. ANITA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr. Geetansh
Nagpal, Ms. Pooja Saini, Mr. Deepak
Punia, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for R-
I/GNCTD
Mr. Rajeev Saini, Advocate for R-2
and R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

1. The present petition has been filed under Section 276 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925, seeking grant of probate in respect of the Will dated 17th November, 2023.
2. This Court is informed that another connected matter between the same parties is before mediation in the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. It is informed that the connected matter is listed before the Mediator, i.e., Parveen Dabas, Advocate on 10th February, 2026.
3. The parties accordingly request that the present matter be also referred to mediation, to be listed before the same mediator.
4. Accordingly, at request and with the consent of the parties, the present matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to be listed before the Mediator, i.e., Mr. Parveen Dabas, Advocate, on 10th



February, 2026.

5. List before the Court on 29th April, 2026.
6. A copy of this order shall be sent to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, forthwith.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026
ak