



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 91/2025**

SMT. ANITA CHOPRA

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr. Geetansh
Nagpal, Ms. Pooja Saini, Mr. Deepak
Punia, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for R-
1/GNCTD

Mob: 7718992441

Email:

chambersurvimohan@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Mediation Report dated 28th April, 2026 has been received, as per which, the next date before the learned Mediator is 04th May, 2026.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 27th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/SK